PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Kang Soo SEO | 10/23/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hyundai Motor Company | | | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 231, Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku | | | | |
| City: | Seoul | | | | |
| State/Country: | REPUBLIC OF KOREA | | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 12260731 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154421748

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-1126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060944-5361-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor E. Johnson

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

| Youngto applicati | | gtong-gu, Si | twon-city, G | | | | Ssangyong Apt. 249-1704, for which I have executed an |
|--|---|---|---|--|---|--|---|
| 🗷 whi | ch is executed o | n Octob | er 23, 2 | 008 | Deven date herew | ith or | |
| ₩ whi | ch is identified | by Morgan, I | Lewis & Bock | cius LLP docket it | 060944-5361 | | |
| □ whi | ch was filed on | , Application | No. | | | | |
| (Appand WH | plication number EREAS, HYU | or, NDAI MOT | filed_ FOR COME |) the fil PANY of 231, Y | ing date and application | on number of said o-ku, Seoul, Kore | insert here in parentheses application when known, ca, ASSIGNEE is desirous of |
| | GEAR 1 | TRAIN OF A | UTOMATIC | TRANSMISSIO | N FOR VEHICLE | | |
| these pre- entire rig continual application which musuch applied the Uni- donuestic including country country | ation, the receipt sents do hereby ht, title and inticons thereof, are one for industrially hereafter be lications and the laws of the coupt, without limits recountries for AND I HEREIT try or countries. | t of which is sell, assign, erest in, to a and all Patents all property if filed for said eright to claim international antry in which the Ur ay authorize foreign to the | hereby acknown transfer and so and under the unite protection, in d invention is an for the san al Conventior h any such aps, utility moderated States are and request the United States. | owledged, I, the set over, unto the said invention, and States which meluding, without any country or the priority rigit for the Protectional polication is filed, polication is filed, all extensions, the Countrissione tes, whose duty is | aid ASSIGNOR, have said ASSIGNEE, its s and the said United Stray be granted thereon limitation, all applic countries foreign to that derived from said on of Industrial Proper as may be applicable; tificates and designs venewals and reissues of Patents and Trade t is to issue patents on | sold, assigned, trauccessors, legal reates application are and all reissues are attentions for patents the United States, United States applicity, or any other it, and all forms of which may be granthereof; | and other good and valuable ansferred and set over, and by presentatives and assigns, our ad all divisions, renewals and nd extensions thereof; and all utility models, and designs together with the right to file ication under the Patent Laws ntemational agreement or the industrial property protection, need for said invention in any ed States, and any Official of r forms of industrial property |
| accordan | ce with the tern AND I HEREI | 18 of this inst BY covenant | rument. and agree th | | - | | epresentatives and assigns, in assigned, and that I have not |
| represent execute a | atives and assig Il divisional, co ASSIGNEE, its | ms, any facts ontinuing, rei | known to us issue and fore | respecting said i | nvention, and testify make all rightful oatl | in any legal proce hs, and generally | GNEE, its successors, legal eding, sign all lawful papers, do everything possible to aid ation for said invention in all |
| | in testimony | whereof, H | hereunto set our | liands and seals the | day and year set opposite (| our respective signatu | ires. |
| Date | Octob | er 23 | , 2008 | SEO, K | ک ANG SOO | EO Kang | <i>SOÛ</i> Ls. |
| State of | |) | | | | | |
| County of | Korea |) SS.:) | | | | | |
| | Оп | | , 2008 , befor | e me, | . Nota | ry Public, personally: | appeared |
| | , person | ially known to | me on the basis | of satisfactory evide | nce to be the person(s) wi | hose name(s) is subse | ritied to the within instrument and |
| | | | | n mis/ner/meir aumo ited, executed the ins | | nat by mis/ner/inelf s | signature(s) on the instrument the |

WITNESS my hand and official scal

RECORDED: 10/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0807